All other applicants 

must meet the current standards for graduate preparation approved by the National Association 

of School Psychologists (NASP) or its successor. 

(ii) Internship Requirements.  The applicant shall have successfully completed 

a one thousand two hundred (1,200) hour supervised internship in school psychology, of which 

six hundred (600) hours shall be in a school setting. The internship shall be recognized through 

institutional documentation (transcript) and must meet the current standards for graduate